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REGENERATION & CHARACTERIZATION

 84 amaranth accessions evaluated using 30 quantitative and 

qualitative traits to asses the diversity of the core collection

 36 African eggplant accessions evaluated using 30 

quantitative and qualitative traits 

 27 roselle accessions evaluated using 30 quantitative and 

qualitative traits 

Germplasm 2013-2020
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• 2,639 

accessions & 

breeding lines 

distributed

• 51 crops

• Over 21 

countries

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

Tanzania Uganda Kenya

Amaranth cr. African nightshade sca.

African eggplant aeth. Vegetable cowpea

Ethiopian mustard Okra

Spider plant Jute mallow

Tomato Pumpkin

Amaranth dub. Amaranth tri.

Soy bean African eggplant ssp.

African eggplant ang. African nightshade vill.

Amaranth hyp. Sun hemp

Chili pepper Moringa

• 47,078 seed kits / 210,907 seed samples to Kenya, 

Tanzania, Uganda, Madagascar

• 1,364,123 grams of seeds to smallholders 

SEED DISTRIBUTION

Seed kits 2013-2020


